

AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINT

DEFENDANT: WESTLEY KECK (ALIAS) - IDN 1475787

AFFIANT: KENNETH C AKEN - IDN 900919

THE AFFIANT, AFTER FIRST BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES THAT A CRIMINAL OFFENSE HAS BEEN COMMITTED IN KNOX COUNTY, TENNESSEE, BY THE DEFENDANT. FURTHER, AFFIANT MAKES OATH THAT THE ESSENTIAL FACTS CONSTITUTING THE SAID OFFENSE ARE AS FOLLOWS:

THE DEFENDANT COMMITTED THE OFFENSE OF DOMESTIC ASSAULT, IN VIOLATION OF TCA SECTION 39-13-111. THIS INCIDENT OCCURRED ON OR ABOUT FRIDAY, MARCH 27, 2020 AT 08:00 AT 930 CHIP COVE LN KNOXVILLE TN 37938. ON APRIL 1, 2020, AT OR ABOUT 1354 HRS MYSELF AND DET HUMMEL RESPONDED TO 8011 BRANSON RD ON DOMESTIC ASSAULT CALL. THERE WE MET WITH KELLI SPEARS. SHE TOLD US THAT ON THE MORNING OF FRIDAY MARCH 27, 2020 SHE WAS ASLEEP IN BED AT HER BOYFRIEND'S, WESTLEY KECK, HOUSE AT 930 CHIP COVE LN KNOXVILLE TN 37938 WHEN HER BOYFRIEND WESTLEY KECK CAME HOME FROM WORKING NIGHT SHIFT. SHE SAID HE WOKE HER UP BY HITTING HER IN THE SMALL OF THE BACK. SHE HAD A BRUISE AREA IN THE SMALL OF HER BACK. SHE SAID HE TOLD HER THAT THEY WERE BREAKING UP. SHE SAID HE GRABBED HER BY THE RIGHT ARM AND PULLED HER OUT OF THE BED. SHE SAID WHEN HE PULLED HER; HER FEET WERE CAUGHT IN A BLANKET, CAUSING HER TO FALL FROM THE BED TO THE FLOOR HITTING HER KNEES. KELLI SPEARS HAD A BRUISE ON HER RIGHT FORE ARM AND BRUISES ON BOTH OF HER LEGS. SHE SAID HE WAS YELLING AT HER TO GET HER THINGS AND GET OUT. SHE SAID SHE GATHERED HER THINGS AND LEFT. A CITATION WAS NOT ISSUED BECAUSE DOMESTIC VIOLENCE - OFFICER SHALL ARREST- PRIMARY AGGRESSOR DETERMINED.

KAKA 1534

KENNETH C AKEN, AFFIANT

400 W MAIN STREET , KNOXVILLE, TN 37902
Phone #: (865) 215-2243

Personally sworn to and subscribed by the affiant before me this
01st day of April, 2020.

Chris Rowe
CHRIS ROWE, Magistrate

ARREST WARRANT @1355549

TO THE DEFENDANT:

Westley Keck (ALIAS), based on the affidavit of complaint filed in this case, there is probable cause to believe that, in violation of T.C.A. §39-13-111, you have committed the offense of DOMESTIC ASSAULT, Class A Misdemeanor.

TO THE LAWFUL OFFICER:

You are therefore commanded in the name of the State of Tennessee to immediately arrest the defendant named above and bring the defendant to this court to answer the charges.

Issued this 01st day of April, 2020.

Chris Rowe
CHRIS ROWE, Magistrate

WITNESSES

NINA R. HUMMEL - 1120514 (865)281-6700 400 MAIN AVE KNOXVILLE TN 37902
KELLI N. SPEARS - 1475788 (276)870-7288 8011 BRANSON RD CORRYTON TN 37721

OFFICER

EXHIBIT

6

CERT
MIKE
CRIM
KNOX COUNTY, TN
BY: *SM [Signature]*
DEPUTY CLERK

Agency: KCSO
4007010020